

Councillors are summoned to attend a meeting of PAILTON PARISH COUNCIL to be held at the Village Hall, Pailton on Monday 28th February 2022 at 7.30 pm.

Members of the public and press are cordially invited to attend. 
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Helen Denton-Stacey
Clerk to the Council

21st February 2022



AGENDA
	
	The floor is open to the public for a maximum of 20 minutes before the meeting begins
Any matters arising that the public wish to bring to the attention of the council are welcome

An opportunity to raise points & concerns relating to any open planning applications

	1
2
3
4
	Apologies for absence
Declarations of Interest and Requests for Dispensations

To sign as an accurate record the minutes of the previous meeting 7th January 2022
Matters Arising

	5
	To receive reports:

County Councillor [AW]

Borough Councillor [AG]

Police [HDS]

Village Hall Trust [LF]

White Lion Project Team [TS] 

Neighbourhood Plan [LM]

Playground Working Group [LM]

	6

	Planning Applications and Decisions for Consideration [LM]

· R20/0259 – HGV Facility A5/Lutterworth Road

Rail Freight Interchange Consultation

	7

8

9

10
	Residents Correspondence/requests [HDS]

Highways [LM] 

Street Lighting [HDS]

· Footpaths [KS]

	11

	Events [LM] 

· Jubilee [LM]

· Wildflower Planting [KS]

· Plant a tree proposals [ALL]

· Telephone Box Renovation [LM]

Litter Pick [LM]

	12

	Finance & Accounts [HDS]

To record the financial situation as at 31st January 2022

Payments for Authorisation

H Denton-Stacey Clerks Salary Feb               £563.36

HMRC employee tax                                        £140.80

Mobile Phone                                                      £12.66

Postage                                                                 £13.70                                                        

	13
14
15
16
	Public Releases

Items for discussion at the next meeting

Correspondence

Late Items for discussion 

	17
	Date of Next Meeting:  Monday 28th March 2022 at 7.30 pm

	
	


          H Denton-Stacey, Clerk to the Council


36 Sherrier Way,Lutterworth,LE17 4NW


01455 643184  :  07985346113


clerk@pailtonparishcouncil.org.uk
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